


GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Department of Health Care Finance



Office of the Senior Deputy Director/Medicaid Director

Transmittal # 17-05

TO: Primary Care Physicians, Psychiatrists, Obstetricians/Gynecologists, and Advance Practice Registered Nurses

FROM: Claudia Schlosberg, J.D. 
 Senior Deputy Director and State Medicaid Director

DATE: February 16, 2017

SUBJECT: **Medicaid Primary Care Provider Rate Permanent Extension for Qualified Physicians and Advanced Practice Registered Nurses**

Transmittal 16-25, dated September 16, 2016 was published with an incorrect list of HCPCS procedure codes eligible for the primary care enhanced rate. The correct eligible HCPCS codes are shown in the Table below.

To ensure compliance with the DC Medicaid State Plan and applicable rules, the Department of Health Care Finance (DHCF) must reprocess eligible claims submitted for dates of service effective January 1, 2016 through January 31, 2017 that were adjudicated prior to January 31, 2017 when the rates were corrected. DHCF has calculated the total underpayment to be \$127,395.08. The reprocessed claims will show as adjustments on your remittance advice dated 2/13/2017. Total overpayments totaled \$220.83, and DHCF will proceed to recoup these funds from the affected providers on the same payment cycle.

HCPCS Procedure Codes											
99201	99217	99231	99245	99285	99324	99343	99357	99385	99406	99462	99475
99202	99218	99232	99251	99291	99325	99344	99363	99391	99407	99463	99476
99203	99219	99233	99252	99304	99327	99345	99364	99392	99408	99464	99477
99204	99220	99234	99253	99305	99328	99347	99366	99393	99409	99465	99478
99205	99221	99235	99254	99306	99334	99348	99367	99394	99411	99466	99479
99211	99222	99236	99255	99307	99335	99349	99368	99395	99441	99467	99480
99212	99223	99241	99281	99308	99336	99350	99381	99396	99442	99468	99495
99213	99224	99242	99282	99309	99337	99354	99382	99397	99443	99469	99496
99214	99225	99243	99283	99310	99341	99355	99383	99401	99460	99471	
99215	99226	99244	99284	99318	99342	99356	99384	99404	99461	99472	

Transmittal # 17-05

Page 2 of 2

Additional information about this program is available at www.dhcf.dc.gov or by calling Provider Services at (202) 698-2000. If you have questions regarding this transmittal, please contact Amy Xing, Reimbursement Analyst, at (202) 481-3375, or email to Amy.Xing2@dc.gov.

The complete fee schedule is available online at www.dc-medicaid.com/dcwebportal/providerSpecificInformation/providerInformation.

cc: Medical Society of DC
DC Primary Care Association
DC Hospital Association
DC Health Care Association
DC Home Health Association